| (ODD CI. | gency | un and a state of the | O + C. 1111 [| Number: Agency Case | | | |
|--|--|---|---|---|---|---|--|
| FCIC/NCIC Check? Yes No OBT | TOTT OTHER POL | IGE DEPARTMENT | U.C.R: | Number: 12 Date | 20005373 | Time of | |
| ADDRESS OF ARREST (Street, City, State, Zip): | ** | | Arrested: | Arrested: | | Arrest: | |
| NAME (Last) | (flori) | | By: | | | Number, p | 02662 |
| DEFENDANT Nardiello | (First) Brian | Thomas | AKA: | | | Sex: | Race |
| DOS: Age: Driver's Lic./ 11-11-1973 39 ID No. | | | State: | Year | 3.8.#- | M | l W |
| Height: Weight: Hair: | | P.O.B. | FL | Expires: 2013 | • | | Statemen |
| Scars, Marks, | | City, State, Country):new | york | | US | | Yes No |
| Tattoos: Probation: Yes No No Sexual Preda | AF | | proement Officer | | | | Citizenshi Yes No |
| | APT. NUMBER) | | 8 No 🗆 _ | | Deaf/Mute: | Yes No | |
| | | | CITY) | (STATE) | ZIP CODE | RE RE | SIDENCE PHO |
| (OINCE), | APT. NUMBER) | 0 | CITY) | (STATE) | ZIP CODE | RE | SIDENCE PHO |
| Address - Other (Employer/School) (STREET. Volusia County Sheriffs Office | APT. NUMBER) | | OTY) | (STATE) | ZIP CODE | BUS | SCHOOL PHO |
| CHARGE DOMESTIC | ments: Affidavil(s)? 🛛 8 | | AYTONA BEACH | Print. | 32115 | | 6 248-1770 |
| #1 Charge: | | FS/ORD: NTA | Schedule R | | nfraction(s) | DUI Chan | |
| eo Charge: | FEL MISD ORD | 812.014(2 | ?)(C)2 | Citation No.: | | Bond: | |
| 72 | FEL MISD ORD | FS/ORD: | | Citation No.: | | Bond: | |
| ‡3 Charge: | FEL MISD ORD | FS/ORD; | | Citation No.: | | Bond. | |
| CO-DEFENDANT Co-Def #1. Arrested? Y | N Fel. Miss. Trad. | Ord. NTA | Co-Def#2. Arre | sted? Y N | Fel. Mind. | Trat. Ord | Пист |
| #1 NAME (Lest) | (First) | (Middle) | Race: | Sex | DOB: | Irat Ore. | - |
| 2 NAME (Last) | (First) | (Middle) | Race: | | | | Age: |
| MANUFACTURE OF THE PARTY OF THE | certifies and swears that the | | | Sex | DOB: | | Age: |
| allegations of fraud or theft from two of the rebeen the President of the Association for the pay for materials/contractors to work on othe Nardiello submitted receipts and requested had had already received at least one other rethe annual report from the CPA firm handling association in the amount of \$11,000,00 whice affairs, Brian Nardiello allegedly became defeat answer the other homeowners questions. The I contacted the CPA firm, and requested copic Upon review, I noted that although there were through 2012, there were none for 2009 or each through 2012, there were none for 2009 or each | r residential units and the e be issued a check from the check for the Associations books the Associations books the designated only a check for asked the CPA the check for the check for the Associations led the hours of receipts Rice actions of the check for the chec | me common areas on the Association or the same period s, they also noted s a "giff". When of firm to remove the decowners to contact for the association | s of the develon in the amount that in 2011 Eucotioned about the reference to act the VCSO. | o the associat pment. These to \$18,937.80 of \$6,400.00 grian Nardiello but his handling his "gift" from od 2008 throu | ion to be reim allegations so for the year 20 . When these had written a g of the Associate annual reg | bursed for ex urfaced after 2008. This was residents re- personal che stations finan- port, and dec at the time Ma | rpenses t Brian s after he viewed eck to the cial lined to |
| through 2012, there were none for 2009 or ea | rlier. When I questione | d this with the CF | A, I was advis | ed that prior to | 2010 they h | ad only taker | the |
| OTICE TO APPEAR MANDATORY APPEARANCE | YOU NEED NOT APPEA INSTRUCTIONS ON THE | REVERSE SIDE OF | VOLID CODY | 237000 | FINE, AND CO | | |
| AGREE TO APPEAR IN COURT HEREIN TO ANSWER THE OF EFORE THE COURT AS REQUIRED, OR PAY THE LISTED FIN | | | | D THAT SHOULD MY ARREST WII | AMOUNT: I WILLFULLY FAI L BE ISSUED. | L TO APPEAR | |
| | | | | | JUV | | |
| | | SIGNATUR | E OF JUVENILE PA | RENT OR CUSTODA | N CITA | | |
| NATURE OF DEFENDANT | Date | | ELATIONSHIP TO J | UVENILE | No. | | |
| m to and subscribed before me, the undersigned 24/3 | I swearisting the above states | | | SE SEFERE | | | |
| ne: DET. MMPM 1 #3393 | A (II) | f. Var | - Ch | | | Rt Thumb | |
| ary Public Law Enforcement or Corrections Officer | 1 | OFFICER'S/COMPL | AINANT'S SIGNATU | RE | TO LA TOPO TO THE PARTY OF THE | | |
| onally Known X Produced Identification | DORMAN, WAYNE | | | PO2662 | | | |
| of identification: | | | | ID NUMBER | | | 1 |
| OFFICIAL USE ONLY | Inmate Number | | | | | | |
| OT HOME BSE ONLY | & Facility: | | | | | | |
| | 707 0 | CHIDT CORV | | | | | |

| 0 | uppiemem | | Notice to Appea | r 🔲 Juvenile | Court Case | | |
|----------|---|--------------------------|--------------------|------------------|---|--|---|
| 1000 | efendant (Last) | | (First) | (Middle) | Number: Agency Case | | Page # 2 of 5 |
| Na | ame: Nardiello | DOMESTIC | Brian | | Number: 120005373 | | |
| | CHARGES | VIOLENCE? Yes | Attachments: Affi | davit(s)? | Statement(s) NTA Schedule | Report Traffic In | fraction(s) Total Charges: 1 |
| # | Charge: | | FEL MISC | ORD | FS/ORD: | Citation No.: | Bond: |
| # | Charge: | | FEL MISC | ORD [| FSIORD: | Citation No.: | Bond: |
| | Charge: | | FEL MISC | D ORD D | FS/ORD: | Citation No.: | Beech |
| # | | | | ш п | | | Bond: |
| 16 | amounts submitted | to them from the rec | ceipts for the boo | ks, and ther | returned the actual receipts to | o the Association for filing | ng, but after noting what |
| 18 | association. | The second of the second | one and amount | s, they had t | regun scanning the receipts to | keep with their own fina | ancial records of the |
| 19 | I also interviewed to | ne Association Treas | surer Heidi Poter | alski who sta | ited that she had repeatedly ex | xpressed her misalving | e about the way he was |
| 20 | | | | | | | |
| 22 | | | | | tractors performing the work of eir schedules were not compat | | |
| 23 | | | | | | | |
| 24 | Heidi Poteralski alsi | o was questioning the | e amount of Bria | n Nardiello's | 2008 request for the above at | mount, and stated that | when she questioned him |
| 26 | the association by-li | aws for the active Pro | esident of the As | sociation) be | oo, he told her that this was re | epayment of his past ass | sociation dues (waived per |
| 27 | | | | | | | |
| 28 29 | | | | | | | |
| 30 | | | | | s records had been stolen. It s ft of these records was right af | | |
| 31 | | | | | | | |
| 32 | | | | | | | |
| | The same of the same of the same of the same of | e everennents to me t | THAT WELL IN COUNT | ICL WITH INTON | mation previously provided to materials and ex | non his the secondine | Afficial to the second |
| | LIGOGOGIAGION OUT OF TH | a own runus, vynen t | uuesuonea anou | TIDE IMPROVE | monte he made to his aum se | midenas de la como e | |
| 36 | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | |
| 39 | money so he was jus | st paying back the an | nount he had be | en reimburs | alved association dues, and s | tated that he felt the as | sociation needed the |
| | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | |
| 43 | the association. Bria | n Nardiello initially ad | areed to provide | me with con | ies of any receipts he could fin | ught they had been with | |
| 3.00 | but later he advised | that he would not be | providing these | records or a | nswering any more questions. | id at nome, as well as n | ils own financial records, |
| 40 | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | ugh 2012. Upon review of the ed dollars to several thousand | | |
| | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | 2.87. Additionally, I found che was a rental property owned b | | |
| Sim. | . Dascu upuli | uns information, it w | as clear that and | Itional invoc | lingtion upper anadad into the - | A STATE OF THE PARTY OF THE PAR | is rental property |
| 3 (| | | | | | | |
| 5 F | resident. After learn | ing this, I spoke with | Volusia County | Sheriff's Offi | o sold his residence in Trailwo | ood, and had resigned h | is position as association |
| | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | |
| 9 1 | lardiello began the p | rocess of remodeling | his residence in | Trailwood | furing the fall of 2008, there for | Glen Bennett had locat | ted, was from when Brian |
| | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | |
| 3 W | hich appeared newe | r than the others. As | previously note | during this | investigation during this and | done, other than a few s | sections of sidewalk |
| | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | |
| | and subscribed before me, the | reading of removation | nia to ma Tranwo | ou residence | during that time period. Upor | 1 further checking, I did | find that a permit for a |
| is (| G day or JANU | BIRY 2013 | I swear/affirm | The above statem | ents are correct and true | NAME OF THE OWNER, WHEN | Right Thumb |
| ame: / | ET 11/2/ | 11 #339 | 2 (| AN | Il () w. V | | |
| otary Pi | bic Th | Enforcement Officer 50 | 3 | ver - | y-work or | | |
| - | | E | | | OFFICER'S/COMPLAINANTS PONATURE | | |
| | | Produced Identification | DORMAN, | | | PO2662 | M. Die Sand |
| pe of k | Sentification: | | NAME (PRIN | TED) | | ID NUMBER | |

| De | fendant (Last) | .* | Notice to Appear Juvenil (First) (Middle) | Agency Case | 5 | | Page # | 3 0 | f 5 |
|--|--|--|---|--|---|--|--|--|--|
| Na | me: Nardiello | | Brian | A formation | 120005373 | | | | |
| | CHARGES | DOMESTIC Yes VIOLENCE? | Attachments: Affidavit(s)? | Statement(s) | NTA Schedule | Report 7 | Traffic Infraction(| ωП | Total |
| # | Charge: | | FEL MISD ORD | FS/ORD: | | Citation No.: | ranc intraction(| Bond: | Charges: 1 |
| | Charge: | | FEL MISD ORD | 1 FS/ORD: | | Citation No. | | | |
| # | Charge: | | | 1 | | Citation No.: | | Bond | |
| | Average 1 | | FEL MISD ORD | FS/ORD: | | Citation No.: | THE PARTY | Bond: | Gless F |
| 72 73 45 66 77 8 9 0 1 1 2 3 4 4 5 6 6 7 7 8 9 0 1 1 2 3 4 4 5 6 6 7 8 9 0 1 1 2 3 4 4 5 6 6 7 8 8 9 0 1 1 2 3 6 6 7 8 8 9 0 1 1 2 3 6 6 7 8 8 9 0 1 1 2 3 6 6 7 8 8 9 0 1 1 2 3 6 6 7 8 8 9 0 1 1 2 3 6 6 7 8 8 9 0 1 1 2 3 6 6 7 8 8 9 0 1 1 2 3 6 6 7 8 8 9 0 1 1 2 3 6 6 7 8 8 9 0 1 1 2 3 6 6 7 8 8 9 0 1 1 2 3 6 6 7 8 8 9 0 1 1 2 3 6 6 7 8 8 9 0 1 1 2 3 6 6 7 8 8 9 0 1 1 2 3 6 6 7 8 9 0 1 1 2 3 6 6 7 8 8 9 0 1 1 2 3 6 6 7 8 8 9 0 1 1 2 3 6 6 7 8 9 0 1 1 2 3 6 6 7 8 8 9 0 1 1 2 3 6 6 7 8 8 9 0 1 1 2 3 6 6 7 8 9 0 1 1 2 3 6 6 7 8 8 9 0 1 1 2 3 6 6 7 8 8 9 0 1 1 2 3 6 6 7 8 9 0 1 1 2 3 6 6 7 8 8 9 0 1 1 2 3 6 6 7 8 8 9 0 1 1 2 3 6 6 7 8 9 0 1 1 2 3 6 6 7 8 8 9 0 1 1 2 3 6 6 7 8 8 9 0 1 1 2 3 6 6 7 8 9 0 1 1 2 3 6 6 7 8 8 9 0 1 1 2 3 6 6 7 8 8 9 0 1 1 2 3 6 6 7 8 8 9 0 1 1 2 3 6 6 7 8 8 9 0 1 1 2 3 6 6 7 8 8 9 0 1 1 2 3 6 6 7 8 8 9 0 1 1 2 3 6 6 7 8 8 9 0 1 1 2 3 6 6 7 8 8 9 0 1 1 2 3 6 6 7 8 8 9 9 0 1 1 2 3 6 6 7 8 8 9 9 0 1 1 2 3 6 6 7 8 8 9 9 0 1 1 2 3 6 6 7 8 8 9 9 0 1 1 2 3 6 6 7 8 8 9 9 0 1 1 2 3 6 6 7 8 8 9 9 0 1 1 2 3 6 6 7 8 8 9 9 0 1 1 2 3 6 6 7 8 8 9 9 0 1 1 2 3 6 6 7 8 8 9 9 0 1 1 2 3 6 6 7 8 8 9 9 0 1 1 2 3 6 6 7 8 8 9 9 0 1 1 2 3 6 6 7 8 8 9 9 0 1 1 2 3 6 6 7 8 8 9 9 0 1 1 2 3 6 6 7 8 8 9 9 0 1 1 2 3 6 6 6 7 8 8 9 9 0 1 1 2 3 6 6 6 7 8 8 9 9 0 1 1 2 3 6 6 6 7 8 8 9 9 0 1 1 2 3 6 6 6 7 8 8 9 9 0 1 1 2 3 6 6 6 7 8 8 9 9 0 1 1 2 3 6 6 6 7 8 8 9 9 0 1 1 2 3 6 6 6 7 8 8 9 9 0 1 1 2 3 6 6 6 7 8 8 9 9 0 1 1 2 3 6 6 6 7 8 8 9 9 9 0 1 1 2 3 6 6 6 7 8 8 9 9 9 0 1 1 2 3 6 6 6 7 8 8 9 9 9 0 1 1 2 3 6 6 6 7 8 8 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 | During the course of who delivered the of to 3960 Willow Trai 12/03/08 indicated account # 2000648 interview during who done due to the fact driven a truck contains who was to meet him who directed him to Christian Hagel was loaded concrete trust that he believed he of the workers spread around to the parkin truck into a sidewall this load had been us con 11/30/12, I met was ree trimming and "he then asked Kennet Nardiello asking him tuotes for \$20,000 \$ stated that they did a who helped him with the preparatory work vere. When asked si irrecting the driver to hought it was only a sorms for the sidewall that was used for the identity of the sidewall that was used for the identity of the sidewall that was used for the sidewall that the si | of this investigation Extended that the job was paid 1949561 and was sign ich he stated the follo that this job had entaining ten yard of concern at building 1700. Cloback his truck to the shown photographs ck in the ground next that poured the entire ading the concrete had glot a short time later area. Christian Hage ised for the slab behir with Kenneth Pitti at the that the following is a subject of the slab behir with Kenneth Pitti at the that the following is a subject of the slab behir with Kenneth Pitti at the that the following is a subject of the slab behir with Kenneth Pitti at the following is a subject of the slab behir with Kenneth Pitti at the following is a subject of the slab behir with Kenneth Pitti if he had ever display about the point of the work from the the addition was Den to tear off the roof and pecifically about the part of the complex. Kenneth experience of the complex is in the complex. Kenneth Pitti was many yards of concerned the invoice from Extremate the leaking valleys. I also per building and He aking enough money of his knowledge, He ak | one any type of work for Brion to his Trailwood resident of a friend who has done add a slab up to the roofing requision of the slab up to the roofing requision of the slab up to the roofing requision of the slab for the additional outling of the slab for the additional of the slab for the additional of the slab for the actual of the poured a lot of sidewore the was used for the actual of the poured a lot of sidewore was actually in this trunched to the poured a lot of sidewore was actually in this trunched to the poured a lot of sidewore was actually in this trunched to see the poured a lot of sidewore was actually in this trunched was actually in this trunched to see the pour defensive of Brian Nassalready known from the result of \$919.00 was made us avarro (HCH Roofing) for roontractor who was a friend wood complex. Kenneth Pittisked what this work would man Chavarro only made a doing Trailwood roofs to mornan Chavarro did the work was aware of any work the population. | decided, and was abled. The contract cation was Kenninumber 3420 dr. Brian Nardiello. The cation was Kenninumber 3420 dr. Brian Nardiello. The cation was given this persons nare had to back the ted that he could called backing up decided backing up decided backing up decided backing up decided 3 Brian Nardiello rtment for an interest of the truck across the concrete utilized 3 Brian Nardiello rtment for an interest person was a single of the person of the pastired, including the later stated that the concrete in the conc | is to several to le to provide to showed that of eth Pitti cell po awn on the Trained truck through I even still see and the contact the but stated truck through I even still see. When the truck through I even still see a when the sideward for | ants in Trailwood he identity the dr n 11/20/2008 10 (386-576-4562. ailwood Townhor ristopher Hagel pall this job in spitt and a gate. Christ name and teleph that when he arr some trees and a what appeared to the residential front and wait for a where he pour alk was less than ang this case. The known Brian Namature only, and whood Townhome e stated that in the ated that Brian Namature only, and who wait the entire job for how Kenneth males whom he waddition work be the recalled mee ptied into the form or most of it was at how much conceil of the old conceil | inver of the tru yards of cond. The payment mes Homeow movided a switner of the length topher Hagel topher toph | ick Chriscrete was receipt mers As orn, receipt of the immediate of the im | stian Hagel as delivered dated sociation orded e since it w. d that he ha individual an individual anything, eft by his t first stated led that one ker came rount in the majority of recorded, essional gh request including recall Brian everal othe enneth Pitti only person d some of who they ck and st stated he later into ab, and oneth Pitti at actually addition was quares of bersonal the any such dvised that ernan e buildings ad only kenneth th Pitti on |
| n to a | in announced percipie the, the | ungersioned | I sweariafirm the above statem | ents are correct and true | | 17 2000 2000 | | | |
| 10 | ET. Willhed Can | #3392 Wester | · 02/-s | Al June | - (2) | | | Right | Thumb |
| Pub | ic Laws | inforcement Officer | 70,9 | OFFICER'S/COMPLAIN | ANT'S SIGNATURE | | | | |
| naily | Known K | Produced Identification | П | | THE OWNER WHE | | | | |
| f Irla | ntification: | Washington Control of the Control of | DORMAN, WAYNE | | | PO2662 | | | |
| | | | NAME (DDINTER) | | | | | | |

| De | fendant (Last) | | (First) | (Middle) | Number: Agency Case | | | Page # | 4 of 5 |
|--|---|---|---|--|--|--|--|---|--|
| Na | me: Nardiello | | Brian | | Minmale | 20005373 | | | |
| | CHARGES | DOMESTIC Yes VIOLENCE? | Attachments: | Affidavit(s)? | Statement(s) | NTA Schedule | Report | Traffic Infraction | (e) Total |
| # | Charge: | | FEL | MISD ORD | FS/ORD: | | Citation No. | Trainic Initaction | Bond: Charge |
| | Charge: | | FEL [| MISD CRD C | FS/ORD: | | Citation No.: | | |
| + | Charge: | | FEL | MISD C ORD C | FS/ORD: | | | | Bond: |
| 1 | | Nardiello and Herna | | | PalOKD, | | Citation No.: | (History | Bond: |
| 21 22 23 24 25 26 27 28 29 30 31 33 33 33 34 45 66 67 77 77 77 77 77 77 77 77 77 77 77 | benefit, and not for Association Board On 01/04/2013, I composed to present the bottom of roof of the Trailwood Complex 11/03/08 check #34 approximately \$6,00 Homeowners Association 87,570.00 Paidernan Chavarro also asked Hernan Chavarro | so confirmed that the vas the amount he was the amount he was the amount he was the pay a friend Roberto Rat the time he was not aw of the bank recordited to the Association to what a cork that he had done whened at a straightful that the Trailwood Home the Trailwood Home of the missing records expenses with those of the pay the trailwood the missing records expenses with those of the pay the trailwood the missing records the missing records the missing records the pay the | complex. The residents, warro at his residents, warro at his residents, warro at his residents and the services and these two ers Association of the the the resident of 200 th Hernan Clan Chavarro for work, \$ ding 1700, 16 recognized to as paid by Browners and benefit, and the had pain owners association of the had pain owners association of the had pain owners association of the had pain owners associated the second of the had pain owners associated the second of the had pain owners associated the second of the the se | residence and complex around provided me nount of \$3,400.00 count on 12/18/firmed that he hochecks were for od complex around provided me nount of \$3,400.00 count on records which he whavarro's statem a copy of an involution around provided to her of which have a sassociated with a sassociated with which are roof work at a sassociated with a sassociated with which are roof work at a sassociated with a sasso | Brian Nardiello was a copy of two che copy of two che copy of two che copy with the notate 2008 in the amount of replacement of replacement of the same time were maintained as paid respective ent that he was poice with his name to copy of the cop | in the known in the dispeks, # 2073 region on the bount of \$4,170 to Brian Narount which he de, but those red by Ledger Felly \$2,000.00 and separatele and compared in the City of Polifing Company. Brian Nardie in the City of Polifing Company. Brian Nard | used for Brian owledge or perious with him of recall doing to made out to HC ttom down paymade out to HC titlello by a friencial on 10/21/08 c y for the work in the payman on 10/21/08 c y for the work in the payman on it to the control of the work in the payman on it to the payman on i | Nardiello's permission of any in regarding the his job for Bria CH Construction ment for mater arnan Chavarro di whose name in Trailwood in itied Invoice for the sandy or copies or which was oney from the Tition is \$8,489.00 m addition shown and the complex for what amounts Decided in the construction is \$8,489.00 m addition shown and the complex for what amounts Decided in the construction is \$8,489.00 m addition shown as the complex for what amounts Decided in the construction is the construction of the construction in the constructio | rsonal use and of the Homeover to the Homeover |
| to a | nd subscribed before me, the | | I swear! | ofirm the above stateme | nts are correct and true | | | | Part T |
| 1 | ET. Allander | #397 | | det s | 4. 1) | _ X | | | Right Thumb |
| Pub | ic Law! | Inforcement Officer | - | -07 | OFFICER'S/COMPLAINA | NT'S SIGNATURE | | | |
| | | | | | - TOUR BROWN-LAINA | N I S SIGNATURE | | | |
| tily i | ruinemit Pad | Produced Westillanian | | | | | | | |
| The same | Known S | Produced Identification | - | AN,WAYNE | | | PO2662 | | |